Issue Date:

Original Title Page

AQUAEXPRESS

TARIFF AND TIME SCHEDULE NO. 1
OF
AQUA EXPRESS, LLC

Certificate No. B¢ - /A9
Furnishing
Passenger-Only and Freight Ferry Service

Between
Kingston, WA and Seattle, WA

Issued by: Brian K. Grantham
Title: General Manager
Address: 1101 Alaskan Way

Pier 55 Suite 201
Seattle, WA 98101

Phone: 206.380.3305
Fax: 206.623.5474
Email: bgrantham@aqua-express.com
Website: WWW.agqua-express.com
Effective Date: FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY -

Docket: TS-.040650
Effective Date: 07-12-04



Original Page #1

Aqua Express, LLC

Certificate NO. 5g /A9

Tariff / Time Schedule NO.1

PASSENGER RULES AND REGULATIONS

Commuter fares:

Ticket Books - Commuter ticket books, containing 20 tickets to be used within 90 days of the
date of sale.

Monthly Pass - Unlimited Weekly Travel - Commuter monthly pass must be used in the month
specified on the pass.

Adult fares:
Fares published are adult fares, applying to all passengers who have reached and passed their
First (1st) birthday.

Children’s fares:
Children under 1 year of age, when accompanied by an adult passenger will be carried free of
charge.

Ticket information:

One-way tickets are good on the date of sale only.
Ticket books are good for 90 days after day sold.
Monthly pass is good only for the month specified.

Cancelled sailings:

Carrier will issue vouchers (one way tickets) to passengers who have paid for passage on
sailings that are cancelled. Monthly Pass holders will receive a maximum of two vouchers per
weekday.

Ticket redemption:
Ticket refunds will be honored within 24 hours of date and time of purchase for unused tickets.

Schedule maintenance:

The Company will not be liable for delays caused by accidents, breakdowns, storms, or other
conditions beyond its control. Though every effort will be made to meet the published time
schedule, the carrier makes no guarantee to arrive at, or depart from, any point at a specific time.

Objectionable passengers:

The Company reserves the right to refuse to transport persons under the influence of drugs or
liquor, or who are incapable of taking care of themseives, or whose condition, conduct, or
behavior may be objectionable to other passengers.
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Aqua Express, LL.C
Certificate NO. HC -
Tariff / Time Schedule NO.1

Baggage rules and charges:

Hand baggage not exceeding 50 pounds for each adult fare will be carried free. Each passenger
is responsible to care for any baggage. The carrier will not handle, load, unload or check
baggage. ltems such as hazardous materials, firearms or alcohol are prohibited to carry on the
vessel.

Excess weight:
For baggage weight in excess of the free allowance above, the charge will be $15.00 per unit;
limited to maximum of 60 pounds per unit.

Valuation:
The carrier will not be liable for lost or damaged baggage caused by accidents, or other
conditions beyond its control.

Animals:

Dogs, cats, and other animals or birds will not be allowed. Exceptions: Service animals traveling
with passengers will be carried free of charge. Animals will not be permitted to occupy a seat, but
must lie or stand by their owner.

Bicycles:

Will be transported on a "first come", "first serve" basis and will be charged an additional $3 per
bicycle. The vessel can transport a maximum of 20 bicycles per sailing. Purchase of a bicycle
ticket does not guarantee room on any particular scheduled departure.

Freight:
All freight will be carried on a space-available basis only. All charges are from terminal to
terminal. All freight must be properly packaged.
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Aqua Express, LLC

Certificate NO. ﬁ@« /A f

Tariff / Time Schedule NO.1

Depart Kingston / Arrival SEA Depart Seattle / Arrival Kingston

5:30 am 6:10am 6:20 am 7:00am
7:10 am 7:50am 8:00 am 8:40am
8:50 am 9:30am 3:30 pm 4:10pm
4:40 pm 5:20pm 5:30 pm 6:10pm
6:30 pm 7:10pm 7:20 pm 8:00pm

Daily Service: 5 days/week - Monday through Friday

No service on weekends or the following official State and National holidays:

New Year's Day
Independence Day
Thanksgiving Day
Christmas Day

Distance: 16 miles between Kingston and Seattle's Pier 55
Vessel Capacity: 250 passengers

Travel Time: 40 minutes
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Aqua Express, LLC

Certificate NO. ﬁ@~ [ﬂ 7

Tariff / Time Schedule NO.1

Passenger Fares:

Adult One Way: $5.25 Round Trip: $10.50
Infants Under 1: Free Free
Bicycle-One Way: $3.00 Round Trip $6.00

Ticket Books and Passes:

20 One-Way Ticket Book: $99.75
Monthly Pass: $203.20
Monthly Pass with Bike: $319.30
Freight Tariff:

Each Piece 60 Pounds or Less: $15.00

Each Piece Greater than 61 pounds: $.25 per pound

e All freight will be carried on a space available basis only. All charges are from
terminal to terminal.

e All freight must be properly packaged.
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